
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

PALA RACEWAY - PALA, CA

ROUND 12 OF 12 - SEPTEMBER 10, 2011

450 Motocross

PALA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

1 R. Dungey  539.8131

2 R. Villopoto  439.8272

17 J. Barcia  339.9323

800 M. Alessi  240.0274

108 J. Albertson  340.0905

22 C. Reed  240.1996

24 B. Metcalfe  340.2827

42 N. Izzi  440.4178

592 J. Canada  340.4629

45 V. Friese  340.64710

10 J. Brayton  440.79711

526 B. LaMay  340.98712

67 T. Sewell  340.99013

32 J. Weimer  441.02414

30 K. Regal  241.07615

44 L. Smith  541.35716

942 T. Simmonds  341.46217

11 K. Chisholm  541.60218

53 J. Browne  341.60719

539 R. Dietrich  441.72820

26 M. Byrne  241.74721

732 T. Hames  341.81122

867 F. Noren  441.87623

361 C. Facciotti  441.87824

78 S. Borkenhagen  241.91525

111 M. Sleeter  341.96426

27 N. Wey  341.98427

43 W. Peick  342.04628

814 B. Vallee  442.32329

330 A. Catanzaro  342.43630

865 C. Aspegren  242.46031

61 A. Howell  542.49732

64 D. Anderson  242.58633

430 D. Porter  542.62734

3 M. Brown  542.96535

595 E. Mikhaylov  443.32036

446 F. Lettieri  343.52737

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

2 R. Villopoto  51:07.2721

22 C. Reed  41:07.5932

1 R. Dungey  51:07.6453

42 N. Izzi  21:08.5094

24 B. Metcalfe  61:08.7155

800 M. Alessi  21:08.9546

30 K. Regal  51:09.0807

17 J. Barcia  41:09.1208

592 J. Canada  51:09.2729

44 L. Smith  51:09.41210

32 J. Weimer  41:09.42111

942 T. Simmonds  21:09.55012

526 B. LaMay  51:09.58513

10 J. Brayton  41:09.67714

108 J. Albertson  51:09.84915

26 M. Byrne  41:10.28716

11 K. Chisholm  31:10.29617

27 N. Wey  51:10.39818

45 V. Friese  51:10.53119

539 R. Dietrich  41:10.79120

361 C. Facciotti  41:10.84321

814 B. Vallee  51:10.88022

43 W. Peick  21:10.95223

61 A. Howell  61:10.96424

53 J. Browne  31:11.30125

867 F. Noren  51:11.41426

430 D. Porter  41:11.50827

67 T. Sewell  51:11.55128

865 C. Aspegren  21:11.78529

732 T. Hames  51:11.79430

64 D. Anderson  21:11.90831

78 S. Borkenhagen  41:12.32432

330 A. Catanzaro  51:12.74133

111 M. Sleeter  51:12.75834

446 F. Lettieri  21:13.75035

595 E. Mikhaylov  41:14.12136

3 M. Brown  21:14.85237

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

17 J. Barcia  323.0611

22 C. Reed  423.2902

10 J. Brayton  123.4183

2 R. Villopoto  423.4654

1 R. Dungey  323.5705

592 J. Canada  523.5976

800 M. Alessi  323.7117

526 B. LaMay  423.8628

42 N. Izzi  423.8849

11 K. Chisholm  524.02510

24 B. Metcalfe  324.09311

53 J. Browne  524.09412

32 J. Weimer  424.18213

61 A. Howell  624.36714

30 K. Regal  524.44615

361 C. Facciotti  424.47116

539 R. Dietrich  524.48617

45 V. Friese  524.50718

942 T. Simmonds  324.55919

44 L. Smith  224.58320

43 W. Peick  224.60321

26 M. Byrne  424.64522

108 J. Albertson  524.66023

814 B. Vallee  224.67124

732 T. Hames  524.84025

27 N. Wey  524.91326

3 M. Brown  324.91327

867 F. Noren  224.97728

67 T. Sewell  525.13529

78 S. Borkenhagen  425.32830

111 M. Sleeter  325.34331

595 E. Mikhaylov  425.56532

64 D. Anderson  225.75333

430 D. Porter  425.81334

330 A. Catanzaro  525.86335

446 F. Lettieri  226.89336

865 C. Aspegren  130.96237
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